

AMENDMENT

to External Data Sharing Agreement

UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Amendment:	3 To Agreement:	USBE210085DA							
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered agreement by and between the Utah State Board of Education , referred to as " State Entity " or " USBE "; and the Navajo Nation , referred to as " Partner "; each individually a " Party " and together the " Parties ".									
THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:									
1. AGRE	EEMENT PERIOD:								
	Original Effective Date:		April 12, 2013						
	Current Termination Date:		December 30, 2023						
	New Termination Date (en	ter "N/A" if not applicable):	December 30, 2026						
2. OTHE	ER CHANGES: (attach addition	onal pages as necessary)							
In the final sentence of Paragraph V., replace "June 30, 2013" with "December 30, 2026" and strike the phrase "on a year-to-year basis," as shown below:									
	"This Agreement shall terminate automatically on June 30, 2013 <u>December 30, 2026</u> , unless extended by a written agreement on a year-to-year basis."								
	Additionally, change Dr. Tommy Lewis, Superintendent to Claudia Edgewater-Russel, Acting Superintendent.								
3. EFFEC	CTIVE DATE:		October 15, 2023						

SIGNATURES OF APPROVAL:

THE PARTIES, INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, have executed this amendment on the date first set forth above.

The Navajo Nation			Claudia Edgewater-Russel	Acting Superintendent
	Signature	Date	Name	Title

1

Draft: 1

Contacts:

- Katy Challis, USBE Director of Privacy (katy.challis@schools.utah.gov)
- Dr. Chuck Foster, USBE American Indian Education Specialist (harold.foster@schools.utah.gov)
- Dr. Ferlin Clark, Navajo Nation Education Administration (<u>fclark@nndode.org</u>)

This amendment is for consideration in the October 2023 Law and Licensing Committee Meeting.

Agreement: USBE210085DA Amd. 3

USBE			Sydnee Dickson, Ed.D	State Superintendent of Public Instruction
	Signature	Date	Name	Title

USBE CONTACT PERSON:

Name/Title: Phone/email: Katy Challis, Director of Privacy, USBE

801-538-7894, katy.challis@schools.utah.gov

2

Draft: 1

Contacts:

- Katy Challis, USBE Director of Privacy (katy.challis@schools.utah.gov)
 Dr. Chuck Foster, USBE American Indian Education Specialist (harold.foster@schools.utah.gov)
- Dr. Ferlin Clark, Navajo Nation Education Administration (fclark@nndode.org)

This amendment is for consideration in the October 2023 Law and Licensing Committee Meeting.